
 

2024-2025 Standing Committee Meeting Dates 
 
Note: Conference call information and meeting agenda are emailed to participants before the 
meeting.  Dates & Times may change at the discretion of the Committee Chair. 
 
Executive (3rd Thurs.) 

  
Compliance (2nd Tues.) 

Thurs. Dec. 18-19, 2024 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., January 14, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., Jan. 16, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., March 11, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., Feb. 20, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., May 13, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., March 20, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., July 8, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., April 22-24, 2025, Lexington, KY  Tues, Sept. 9, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., May 15, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET   
Thurs., June 26, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET*  Rules (3rd Tues.) 
Thurs., July 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., March 18, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., Aug. 21, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., April 15, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., Sept. 18, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., June 17, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET** 
Thurs., Oct. 16, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., Aug. 19, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET** 
Thurs., Nov. 20, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Tues., Sept. 16, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Thurs., Dec. 18, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET   
  Communications & Outreach (2nd Wed.) 
Training (4th Tues.)  Wed., Jan. 8, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Tues., Feb. 25, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Wed., March 12, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Tues., April 15, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET*  Wed., May 14, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Tues., June 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Wed., July 9, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Tues., Aug. 26, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET  Wed., Sept. 10, 2025 @ 2:00 PM ET 
Tues., Sept. 23, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET   
  Leadership Nomination (3rd Mon.) 
Finance (4th Wed.)   Mon., March 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET 
Wed., Nov. 20, 2024 @ 11:00 AM ET****  Mon., May 19, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET 
Wed., Jan. 22, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET  Mon., July 21, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET 
Wed., March 26, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET  Mon., Aug. 18, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET 
Wed., May 28, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET  Mon., Nov. 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM ET 
Wed., July 23, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET   
Wed., Aug. 27, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET***  Ex-officio (1st Thurs.) 
Wed., Sept. 24, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET  Thurs., Feb. 6, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET 
Wed., Nov. 19, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET****  Thurs., May 1, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET 
  Thurs., Aug. 7, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET 
Other important dates:  Thurs., Nov. 6, 2025 @ 11:00 AM ET 
April – Month of the Military Child   
Wed., April 23, 2025 – Purple Up!!  *Different date due to scheduling conflict 
  **Rules change proposal review 
2025 Annual Business Meeting (ABM)  ***Budget proposal & audit review 
Thurs.-Fri., October 23-24, 2025  ****ABM reimbursement review 
Hosted by NFHS in Indianapolis, IN   

 


